
 2024-2025 Online Course Schedule

COURSE ID SECTION COURSE NAME CREDITS DAYS TIME
Block 1 August 19 - September 28, 2024
BA 240 1Q Pers Financial Plan 3 ONLINE
BA 350 1Q Risk Management 3 ONLINE
EC 252 1Q Microeconomics 3 ONLINE
HI 115 1Q Hist Mod Amer 3 ONLINE
HS 200 1Q Org of Healthcare Svc 3 ONLINE
PL 269 1Q Intro to Ethics 3 ONLINE

Block 12 August 19 - November 2, 2024
BA 379 1Q Financial Management 3 ONLINE
BC 265 1Q Prin Accounting I 3 ONLINE
BK 321 1Q Market Research 3 ONLINE
MA 130 1Q Finite Math 3 ONLINE

Block 2 September 30 - November 2, 2024
BA 203 2Q Prin of Law 3 ONLINE
BA 250 2Q Tech/Comm In Bus 3 ONLINE
BN 380 2Q Organiz Behavior 3 ONLINE
BN 392 2Q Adv Topics:HRM 3 ONLINE
EN 133 2Q Am Multicultur Lit 3 ONLINE
ME 450 2Q Mercy Capstone: Bus 1 ONLINE
MU 189 2Q Intro Music 3 ONLINE
NU 110 2Q Explr Comp Therapy 1 ONLINE

Block 23 September 30 - December 14, 2024
BA 320 2T App Financial Report* 3 TUE 5:30PM - 8:30PM
BC 266 2Q Prin Accounting II 3 ONLINE
BC 315 2T Cost Accounting* 3 WED
CH 101 2Q Chemistry/Kitchen 4 ONLINE
MA 135 2Q Basic Statistics 3 ONLINE

Block 3 November 4 - December 14, 2024
BA 305 3Q Emp Law & Labor Rel 3 ONLINE
BA 436 3Q Business Strat Sem 3 ONLINE
BK 310 3Q Consumer Behavior 3 ONLINE
BN 304 3Q Human Resource Mgmt 3 ONLINE
BN 377 3Q Project Management 3 ONLINE
HS 309 3Q Health Insurance App 3 ONLINE
RS 113 3Q Intro to the Bible: New Testament 3 ONLINE
CO 260 3Q Intercultural Comm 3 ONLINE

COURSE ID SECTION COURSE NAME CREDITS DAYS TIME
Block 4 January 6 - February 8, 2025
BK 208 4Q Prin of Marketing 3 ONLINE
BK 300 4Q Advertising Campaigns 3 ONLINE
BN 360 4Q Business & Society 3 ONLINE
CS 203 4Q Information Ehtics* 3 ONLINE
EC 251 4Q Macroeconomics 3 ONLINE
EN 123 4Q Prof Writing 4 ONLINE
HI 115 4Q History of Modern America 3 ONLINE
HS 430 4Q Healthcare Finance 3 ONLINE
ME 450 4Q Mercy Capstone: Bus 1 ONLINE
NU 242 4Q Concepts in Bacc Nurs Ed 4 ONLINE
PS 349 4Q Ind/Organ Psych 3 ONLINE
RS 115 4Q Int World Rel 3 ONLINE
SO 122 4Q Int Sociology 3 ONLINE

WINTER 2025

FALL 2024



 2024-2025 Online Course Schedule

COURSE ID SECTION COURSE NAME CREDITS DAYS TIME
Spring Term 2025 January 27 - May 16, 2025
CS 430.N N Senior Project: MIS 4 T/TH 5:30PM - 8:00PM

Block 5 February 10 - March 15, 2025
BA 310 5Q Dispute Resolution 3 ONLINE
BA 344 5Z Investments* 3 WED 5:30PM - 9:30PM
BI 110 5Q Discovering Biology Lab 1 ONLINE
BN 380 5Q Organiz Behavior 3 ONLINE
EC 252 5Q Microeconomics 3 ONLINE
HI 115 5Q Hist Mod Amer 3 ONLINE
HS 201 5Q Qual Patient Care 3 ONLINE
ME 450 5Q Mercy Capstone* 1 ONLINE all programs, all majors
MU 189 5Q Intro Music 3 ONLINE
NU 230 5Q Pharmacotherapeutics 3 ONLINE

Block 56 February 10 - April 26, 2025
BA 379 5Q Financial Management 3 ONLINE
BC 265 5Q Prin Accounting I 3 ONLINE
BC 266 5Q Prin Accounting II 3 ONLINE
BK 431 5Q Marketing Management 3 ONLINE
EN 111 5Q Write/Film 4 ONLINE

Block 6 March 24 - April 26, 2025
BA 350 6Q Risk Management 3 ONLINE
BN 204 6Q Prin Management 3 ONLINE
BN 386 6Q Comp Benf Eval 3 ONLINE
CO 260 6Q Intercultural Comm 3 ONLINE
HS 320 6Q Healthcare Law & Regulation 3 ONLINE
NU 110 6Q Explr Comp Therapy 1 ONLINE
NU 470 6Q Pop Based Nursing 3 ONLINE
PL 269 6Q Intro to Ethics 3 ONLINE

Block 67 March 24 - June 7, 2025
BA 420 6T Cases in Finance* 3 WED 5:30PM - 8:30PM
BC 202 6Q Acccounting:Info Decisions 4 ONLINE
MA 130 6Q Finite Math 3 ONLINE

Block 7 April 28 - June 7, 2025
BA 240 7Q Pers Financial Plan 3 ONLINE
BA 305 7Q Emp Law & Labor Rel 3 ONLINE
BA 436 7Q Business Strat Sem 3 ONLINE
BK 305 7Q Professional Selling 3 ONLINE
BN 377 7Q Project Management 3 ONLINE
EN 133 7Q Am Multicultur Lit 3 ONLINE
HS 415 7Q Healthcare Informatics 3 ONLINE
NU 471 7Q Prof Aspects Nursing 3 ONLINE

SPRING 2025



 2024-2025 Online Course Schedule

COURSE ID SECTION COURSE NAME CREDITS DAYS TIME
Block 8 June 9 - July 12, 2025
BA 360 8Z Securities Analysis* 3 WED 5:30PM - 9:30PM
CO 101 8Q Oral Communication 3 ONLINE
HI 115 8Q Hist Mod Amer 3 ONLINE
NU 425 8Q Path/Assmt/Genetics 3 ONLINE
PS 101 8Q Int Psychology 3 ONLINE
RS 115 8Q World Religion 3 ONLINE

Block 89 June 9 - August 16, 2025
BI 123 8Q Biol Human Concern 4 ONLINE
MA 135 8Q Basic Statistics 3 ONLINE

Block 9 July 14 - August 16, 2025
AR 101 9Q Intro To Art 3 ONLINE
BA 350 9Q Risk Management 3 ONLINE
CO 260 9Q Intercultural Comm 3 ONLINE
EC 251 9Q Macroeconomics 3 ONLINE
EN 133 9Q Am Multicultur Lit 3 ONLINE
GS 119 9Q Healthy Lifestyle 3 ONLINE
HI 230 9Q Modern East Asia 3 ONLINE
ME 450 9Q Mercy Capstone: Nurs 1 ONLINE
NU 472 9Q RN-BSN Practicum 3 ONLINE

SUMMER 2025

*Courses offered in block format for majors offered on campus. Online students are eligible to use these classes to fulfill 
select major and/or elective requirements if necessary prerequisites have been met.
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